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FEECLIHEET#5 R (20204=100)

X2013F1 A ML U HERT
E LI EEE
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FECLI SMABRLBITY |THRRHBBETY | o py . (tentative1234567
%A Ef | MIAE MERAL HAE HAE " SROLAKR
2021-01 99.74 0.47 153 99.24 0.56 98.02 054 hE -— 0
2021-02[ 100.12 0.38 2.59 99.71 0.47 98.58 056 hE — 0
2021-03[ 100.40 0.29 355  100.09 0.38 99.10 052 HhE — 0
2021-04| 100.59 0.19 437| 10037 0.29 99.56 0.46| hE — 0
2021-05| 100.69 0.10 485 10056 0.19 99.93 037 = — 0
2021-06| 100.70 0.01 492  100.66 0.10] 100.22 0.28| EHH — 0
2021-07| 100.65| A 0.05 459  100.68 0.02| 10041 0.20| EHsH -— 0
2021-08| 10057 A 008 397 10064 A 004] 10053 012 Eib -— 0
2021-09| 100.49| A 008 317 10057 A 007 10058 005 Eib -— 0
2021-10[ 100.47| A 002 245  10051| A 006] 10059 001 =ik -— 0
2021-11| 100.51 0.04 183 10049 A 002 10058 A 001 Eib -— 0
2021-12[ 10058 0.07 1.32] 10052 0.03] 10057 A 002 Eib -— 0
2022-01 100.69 0.11 096 100.60 007 10057 A 000 ZEib -— 0
2022-02| 100.85 0.16 0.73| 100.71 0.11|  100.60 003 ZEic -— 0
2022-03| 101.05 0.20 0.64| 10086 0.16| 100.66 007 HEX -— 0
2022-04| 101.22 017 062 101.04 0.17| 100.77 0.10| HEX — 0
2022-05| 101.32 0.10 062 101.19 0.16| 100.89 0.12| = — 0
2022-06| 101.40 0.08 070,  101.31 0.12| 101.02 0.13| = — 0
2022-07| 101.43 0.04 0.78| 101.38 0.07| 101.14 012 hE — 0
2022-08[ 101.43 0.00 0.86| 101.42 0.04] 101.24 011 thE 1] 1
2022-09| 101.40| A 003 0.91 101.42 0.00| 101.32 008 thE — 0
2022-10[ 101.37| A 004 089 10140 A 002 101.37 005 thE — 0
2022-11| 101.27| A 0.10 075 10135 A 006/ 101.37 001 = -— 0
2022-12| 101.10| A 0.16 052 101.25| A 0.10] 101.34| A 003] B -— 0
2023-01| 100.90| A 0.20 0.21 101.09| A 015 10127| A 007| BH# — 0
2023-02| 100.68| A 0.22 A 017 10090, A 020 101.17| A 011 =it — 0
2023-03| 10052| A 0.16| A 053] 10070 A 020 10103 A 013 =it — 0
2023-04| 100.40| A 0.12| A 081 10053 A 017 10089 A 0.14] =it -— 0
2023-05| 100.31| A 009 A 100 10041 A 012 10074 A 015 HEX — 0
2023-06] 100.23| A 0.08 A 115 100.31| A 009 10059 A 015 E -— 0
2023-07| 100.17| A 006| A 124] 10024| A 008 10046| A 013 H=E -— 0
2023-08| 100.06| A 0.11 A 136/ 10015 A 008 10034 A 012 H=E -— 0
2023-09| 99.87| A 019 A 151 10004| A 012 10022 A 012 B - 0
2023-10] 99.60| A 027 A 175 9984| A 0.19] 10009| A 013 =it — 0
2023-11 99.23| A 0.36 A 201 9957| A 027 9993 A 017 =it — 0
2023-12| 98.92| A 032] A 216 99.25| A 0.32 90.73| A 020 Eib — 0
2024-01 9869 A 023 A 220 9895 A 030 9951 A 022 ZEib -— 0
2024-02| 98.62| A 007 A 204 98.74| A 020 9928 A 022 Eib N -1
2024-03|  98.71 009 A 180 98.67| A 007 99.09| A 0.19| BWEX — 0
2024-04| 98.92 0.21 A 148 98.75 0.08 9896 A 0.14| = — 0
2024-05[ 99.19 0.27 A 111 98.94 0.19 9890 A 006| HE — 0
2024-06| 99.45 0.26 A 078 99.19 0.25 98.93 003 thE — 0
2024-07| 99.65 020 A 052 99.43 0.25 99.03 o010 thE — 0
2024-08|  99.76 0.11 A 030 99.62 0.19 99.19 0.15| HE — 0
2024-09[ 99.84 008 A 003 9975 013  99.36 017| = — 0
2024-10| 99.78| A 006 018  99.79 004 9951 0.15| B — 0
2024-11|  99.77| A 001 054  99.80 000 9964 012 Eft -— 0
2024-12|  99.88 0.10 097 9981 001 9973 0.10] BxEX -— 0
2025-01| 100.06 0.18 1.39 99.90 0.09 99.82 009| ™HE -— 0
2025-02| 100.22 0.16 162 100.05 015  99.90 008| thE — 0
2025-03| 100.31 0.09 162 100.19 014 9998 008| thE -— 0
2025-04
2025-05
2025-06
2025-07
2025-08
2025-09
2025-10
2025-11
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LR
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#8 | pAcl | BAE [RERAL SIAE Az [P E RS
2021-01 99.65 0.27 0.81 99.38 0.28 98.79 036 — 0
2021-02 99.92 0.27 1.37 99.65 0.27 99.09 031 — 0
2021-03 100.18 0.26 2.25 99.92 0.27 99.37 028 — 0
2021-04 100.40 0.22 3.12 100.17 0.25 99.64 027 — 0
2021-05 100.57 0.17 3.77 100.38 0.22 99.89 025 — 0
2021-06 100.67 0.10 3.67 100.55 0.16 100.11 022 — 0
2021-07 100.71 0.04 3.00 100.65 0.10 100.30 019 — 0
2021-08 100.69 A 002 249 100.69 0.04 100.45 0.15 — 0
2021-09 100.66 A 003 2.15 100.69 A 000 100.55 011 — 0
2021-10 100.64 A 002 1.84 100.66 A 002 100.62 007 — 0
2021-11 100.63 A 001 1.54 100.64 A 002 100.65 003 — 0
2021-12 100.63 0.00 1.26 100.63 A 001 100.66 001 — 0
2022-01 100.63 0.00 0.98 100.63 A 000 100.66| A 001 — 0
2022-02 100.61 A 002 0.69 100.62 A 0.01 100.64| A 001 —- 0
2022-03 100.58 A 003 040 100.61 A 002 100.63| A 002 — 0
2022-04 100.55 A 003 0.15 100.58 A 003 100.61| A 002 —- 0
2022-05 100.51 A 004 A 006 100.55 A 003 10059 A 002 — 0
2022-06 100.47 A 004 A 020 100.51 A 004 10057 A 002 —- 0
2022-07 100.42 A 005 A 029 100.47 A 004 10054 A 003 —- 0
2022-08 100.36 A 006 A 033 10042 A 005 10050 A 004 — 0
2022-09 100.29 A 007 A 037 100.36 A 006 10045 A 005 — 0
2022-10 100.22 A 007 A 042 100.29 A 007 100.40| A 005 — 0
2022-11 100.15 A 007 A 048 100.22 A 007 100.35| A 006 — 0
2022-12 100.10 A 005 A 053 100.16 A 006 10029 A 006 — 0
2023-01 100.06 A 004 A 057 100.10 A 005 100.23| A 006 — 0
2023-02 100.04 A 002 A 057 100.07 A 004 100.17| A 005 — 0
2023-03 100.04 0.00 A 054 100.05 A 002 100.13| A 005 — 0
2023-04 100.05 0.01 A 050 100.04 A 000 100.09| A 003 — 0
2023-05 100.06 0.01 A 045 100.05 0.01 100.07| A 002 — 0
2023-06 100.07 0.01 A 040 100.06 0.01 100.06| A 001 — 0
2023-07 100.08 0.01 A 034 100.07 0.01 100.06| A 000 — 0
2023-08 100.09 0.01 A 027 100.08 0.01 100.06 000 — 0
2023-09 100.08 A 001 A 0.21 100.08 0.00 100.07 001 — 0
2023-10 100.05 A 003 A 017 100.07 A 001 100.07 000 — 0
2023-11 100.01 A 004 A 014 100.05 A 003 100.06| A 001 —- 0
2023-12 99.98 A 003 A 012 100.01 A 003 100.05| A 001 — 0
2024-01 99.98 0.00 A 008 99.99 A 002 100.04| A 001 —- 0
2024-02 100.01 0.03 A 003 99.99 0.00 100.03| A 001 —- 0
2024-03 100.06 0.05 0.02 100.02 0.03 100.02| A 000 —- 0
2024-04 100.10 0.04 0.05 100.06 0.04 100.03 0.00] — 0
2024-05 100.13 0.03 0.07 100.10 0.04 100.04 001 — 0
2024-06 100.14 0.01 0.07 100.12 0.03 100.06 002 — 0
2024-07 100.12 A 002 0.04 100.13 0.01 100.08 002 — 0
2024-08 100.08 A 004 A 001 100.11 A 002 100.09 001 — 0
2024-09 100.03 A 005 A 005 é 100.08 A 004 é 100.09 0.00f — 0
2024-10 99.98 A 005 A 007 é 100.03 A 005 é 100.08| A 001 —- 0
2024-11 99.93 A 005 A 0.08' 99.98 A 0.05' 100.06| A 002 —- 0
2024-12 99.90 A 003 A 008 é 99.94 A 0.04' 100.03| A 003 — 0
2025-01|  9989] A 001| 4 009] 9991| 4 003 9999 A 004 — 0
2025-02|  9987| A 002 A o014] 9989 4 002[ 9995 A 004 -— 0
2025-03 99.85 A 002 A 0.21 r 99.87 A 0.02' 9992 A 003 — 0
2025-04 99.86 0.01 A 0.24' 99.86 A 001 r 9990 A 002 — 0
2025-05

2025-06

2025-07

2025-08

2025-09

2025-10

2025-11

2025-12

(HAT)URL https://www.oecd.org/en/data/datasets/oecd—composite—leading—indicators—clis.html
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MAE [MERRL Ispww |nwwes R
2024-01 99.26 A 020 A 089 99.45 A 019 Al A3 =1 100.93
2024-02 99.18 A 008 A 091 99.29 A 015 Al A3 =1 100.82
2024-03 99.25 0.07 A 0381 99.23 A 007 A1 A3 Ei 100.73
2024-04 99.49 0.24 A 057 99.31 0.08 1 Al - 100.62
2024-05 99.81 0.32 A 027 99.52 0.21 1 1 -— 100.51
2024-06 100.07 0.26 A 004 99.79 0.27 1 3 wE 100.38
2024-07 100.27 0.20 0.15 100.05 0.26 1 3 wE 100.22
2024-08 100.28 0.01 0.20 100.21 0.16 1 3 E 100.02
2024-09 100.23 A 005 0.26 100.26 0.05 1 3 wE 99.87
2024-10 100.10 A 013 0.28 100.20 A 006 A1 1 -— 99.74
2024-11 99.93 A 017 0.29 100.09 A 012 Al Al - 99.61
2024-12 99.80 A 013 0.35 99.94 A 0.14 Al A3 E1 99.47
2025-01 99.67 A 013 0.42 99.80 A 014 A1 A3 Ei 99.31
2025-02 99.58 A 009 041 99.68 A 0.12 Al A3 Ei 99.14
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2025-06
2025-07
2025-08
2025-09
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2024-01 98.81 A 026 A 139 99.08 A 027 A1 A3 =i 99.98
2024-02 98.75 A 006 A 133 98.88 A 021 Al A3 ZEit 99.92
2024-03 98.93 0.18 A 107 98.83 A 004 Al A3 =i 99.95
2024-04 99.34 0.41 A 062 99.01 0.18 1 Al e 100.02
2024-05 99.80 0.46 A 010 99.36 0.35 1 1 -— 100.09
2024-06 100.15 0.35 0.31 99.76 0.40 1 3 = 100.12
2024-07 100.44 0.29 0.62 100.13 0.37 1 3 W= 100.15
2024-08 100.61 0.17 0.80 100.40 0.27 1 3 E 100.18
2024-09 100.77 0.16 1.02 100.61 0.21 1 3 = 100.22
2024-10 100.92 0.14 1.31 100.77 0.16 1 3 = 100.27
2024-11 101.01 0.09 1.65 100.90 0.13 1 3 WE 100.28
2024-12 101.11 0.10 2.06 101.01 0.11 1 3 = 100.27
2025-01 101.22 0.11 244 101.11 0.10 1 3 = 100.24
2025-02 101.34 0.12 2.62 101.22 0.11 1 3 W= 100.21
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2024-01 98.99 A 038 A 092 99.35 A029 A1 A3 Eit 99.05
2024-02 98.74 A 025 A 0380 99.03 A032] A1 A3 Eit 98.77
2024-03 98.76 0.02 A 057 98.83 A02 A1 A3 Eit 98.73
2024-04 99.02 0.26 A 024 98.84 0.01 11 A — 98.86
2024-05 99.35 0.33 0.04 99.04 0.20 1 1 — 98.99
2024-06 99.64 0.29 0.21 99.34 0.29 1 3| oE 99.17
2024-07 99.92 0.28 0.33 99.64 0.30 1 3| wE 99.42
2024-08 100.08 0.16 0.29 99.88 0.24 1 3| wmE 99.72
2024-09 100.25 0.17 0.36 100.08 0.20 1 3| E 100.11
2024-10 100.44 0.19 0.58 100.26 0.17 1 3| E 100.59
2024-11 10052 0.08 0.84 100.41 0.15 1 3| ohE 100.91
2024-12 100.53 0.00 1.16 100.50 0.09 1 3| okE 101.11
2025-01 100.46 A 007 1.49 100.50 0.01 1 3| wE 101.24
2025-02 100.40 A 006 1.68 100.46 A004 A1 1 _— 101.37
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2024-01 98.77 A 014 A 180 98.90 A 012 A1 A3 =i 100.12
2024-02 98.69 A 008 A 161 98.79 A 0.12 A1 A3 ZEit 99.97
2024-03 98.68 A 001 A 135 98.71 A 008 Al A3 =i 99.88
2024-04 98.81 0.13 A 099 98.73 0.01 1 Al -— 99.87
2024-05 99.03 0.22 A 063 98.84 0.12 1 1 -— 99.94
2024-06 99.27 0.24 A 028 99.04 0.20 1 3| HmE 100.06
2024-07 99.56 0.29 0.12 99.29 0.25 1 3 W= 100.26
2024-08 99.77 0.21 043 99.53 0.25 1 3 E 100.51
2024-09 99.98 0.21 0.75 99.77 0.24 1 3 = 100.80
2024-10 100.18 0.20 1.04 99.98 0.21 1 3 = 101.04
2024-11 100.34 0.16 1.32 100.16 0.19 1 3 E&% 101.14
2024-12 100.48 0.14 1.59 100.33 0.17 1 3 = 101.09
2025-01 100.59 0.11 184 100.47 0.14 1 3| m= 100.93
2025-02 100.68 0.09 2.02 100.58 0.11 1 3 W= 100.70
2025-03
2025-04
2025-05
2025-06
2025-07
2025-08
2025-09
2025-10
2025-11
2025-12

(WD 7 o7 K E R AT BEf i CL
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(5) Fnd LR CLI

20204E=100 IR CL-FILUIBCIDHEFE —FIIRILCL === FNZRiLC
104.00
102.00 — ~~
/:A\\ / /\\~
\ P Sso
100.00 \ ,’ S e
e \ e
Pd \ ’
98.00 - -’;
96.00
94.00
92.00 rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrri
— N O A < N O - N O A & N O A N O - ~N O - N O -
ool — ml — ol — ‘_'l — N| — ml — <'_| — ml
i L] o o o o~ o~ o~
T L8 CLI Cl-BusMEREiE | CLDEITARK
K] P 20144218 2014438 1
v T 20154108 20154518 A>S
K] P 201646 A m
K] P 201752R X
A T 20184%5H m
PR CLI-CID #F5(2020£4=100)
£/ RFILECLI FMFLECI
o . &AM A |®AI-EB =3
RIAZE |RIERAL BB | T FL R
2024-01 99.16 A 004 A 077 99.19 A001| A1 1 — 99.49
2024-02 99.17 0.00 A 055 99.18 A0O1| A1 AT — 99.45
2024-03 99.23 0.06 A 032 99.19 0.01 11 A1 — 99.47
2024-04 99.40 0.17 0.00 99.27 0.08 1 1 — 99.55
2024-05 99.61 021 0.33 99.42 0.15 1 3| oE 99.65
2024-06 99.77 0.16 0.58 99.60 0.18 1 3| oE 99.73
2024-07 99.91 0.13 0.76 99.76 0.17 1 3| wE 99.83
2024-08 99.96 0.06 0.82 99.88 0.12 1 3| wmE 99.93
2024-09 100.04 0.07 0.88 99.97 0.09 1 3| wWE 100.02
2024-10 100.12 0.08 0.93 100.04 0.07 1 3| mE 100.08
2024-11 100.18 0.06 0.98 100.11 0.07 1 3| hE 100.09
2024-12 100.22 0.05 1.03 100.17 0.06 1 3| ®mE 100.04
2025-01 100.23 0.01 1.08 100.21 0.04 1 3| wE 99.96
2025-02 100.24 0.01 1.09 100.23 0.02 1 3| wE 99.84
2025-03
2025-04
2025-05
2025-06
2025-07
2025-08
2025-09
2025-10
2025-11
2025-12

(W7 o7 KEFBR AT B FEisgCL
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(6) ®H#R CLI

20205F=100 fEFHECL-BHECIDHETE — T HCL  =—- EFHC
104.00
102.00
- ‘\
N\ - -
100.00 o _____',rd
98.00
96.00
94.00
92.00 Trrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrororroer
-\t N O A < N O A S N O A <N O - N O A & N O A < N O -
ﬁI — a| — g — :I — m| — m| — :I — m
EHE CLI Cl-EiE S EIE | CLIO%IT A
) T 20134E12 8 m
L P 201442 H 20144128 10
= T 20154108 201646 A 8
1 P 201742 H 201744 H 2
EHECLI-CIDHF(20205=100)
£8 |[#@#EcU FECI
e VR ®AMA |BAHwAB =m0y
RTAZ |RIERAL BEHTY |5 FER$
2024-01 99.11 A 009 A 039 99.20 A 007 Al A1 - 99.77
2024-02 99.11 0.00 A 020 99.14 A 005 Al A3 ZEi 99.81
2024-03 99.22 0.11 0.05 99.15 0.01 1 A1 - 99.91
2024-04 99.48 0.26 0.38 99.27 0.12 1 1 —-— 100.07
2024-05 99.80 0.31 0.70 99.50 0.23 1 3 wE 100.22
2024-06 100.02 0.22 0.90 99.77 0.27 1 3 RE 100.33
2024-07 100.19 0.17 1.02 100.00 0.24 1 3 WE 100.42
2024-08 100.25 0.06 1.01 100.15 0.15 1 3 WE 100.48
2024-09 100.29 0.04 1.01 100.24 0.09 1 3 WE 100.54
2024-10 100.33 0.04 1.03 100.29 0.05 1 3 WE 100.56
2024-11 100.36 0.04 1.10 100.33 0.04 1 3 wE 100.55
2024-12 100.42 0.05 1.23 100.37 0.04 1 3 RE 100.48
2025-01 100.46 0.04 1.37 100.41 0.04 1 3 RE 100.35
2025-02 100.50 0.04 140 100.46 0.04 1 3 wE 100.19
2025-03
2025-04
2025-05
2025-06
2025-07
2025-08
2025-09
2025-10
2025-11
2025-12

(WA 7 o7 K FBFFTT B igCL
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(7) Bk (2/F 4 %K) CLI

35 7 $h i
104
102
100
98
96
94
92
90
N 3 "3 N 3 3 2 3
0\’%9 0'\99 0’199 0"’\’9 0"9'/0 0'1799 0"’@ 6{79
v v Vv % v Vv % v
e kansai_cli e=—lkansai_Cl_c
R 76 Hhis CLI Cl-BusHEREE | CLINKLIT AL
L P 201441 8 2014428
=) T 201543 8 2015478 4
L P 201746118 2017478 -4
= T 201848 8 p
BIFERF IR CLI- CID # #(20205=100)
£08 pashiEoL R 7 iz Cl
Y VR #%A3ITA kA3 BRB
MAZE MERAL pmzy |mrmms P
2024-01 99.16 A 018 A 102 99.33 A017] A1] A 3] Eit 100.30
2024-02 99.09 A 007 A 094 99.19 A014 A1l A3 Eit 100.23
2024-03 99.17 0.08 A 077 99.14 A006| A1l A3 Eift 100.19
2024-04 99.40 023 A 049 99.22 008 1| A1 -— 100.16
2024-05 99.69 0.29 A 019 99.42 020 1 T 100.16
2024-06 99.89 0.21 0.03 99.66 0.24 1 3 HE 100.16
2024-07 100.04 0.15 0.18 99.87 0.21 1 3 HE 100.17
2024-08 100.05 0.00 0.21 99.99 0.12 1 3 HE 100.15
2024-09 100.04 A 001 0.27 100.04 0.05 1 3| o= 100.16
2024-10 100.03 A 002 0.36 100.04 A 001 A1 1 -— 100.18
2024-11 100.02 A 001 0.51 100.03 A0O1| A1| A1 -— 100.16
2024-12 100.06 0.05 073 100.03 0.01 1 A1 —- 100.12
2025-01 100.12 0.06 097 100.07 003 1 1 — 100.06
2025-02 100.20 0.08 112 100.13 006 1| 3] HE 99.99
2025-03
2025-04
2025-05
2025-06
2025-07
2025-08
2025-09
2025-10
2025-11
2025-12

(WA 77 K FERRFTE g CLL
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—BiEHRE R HER 202242 AL REL
KIRFF EEE =RpE FLE mHe
BRERSEN L7 YR BMRARER (FREE,
55 #A (Al BLT AN HIRAEE ST RS 13—REEQ)
5 A
RIBBRENBNERER | e ung EMRARREGH)  |HEBRAN g
BT %R =T EREY RIS SET 2R EEE-R—/—BRREE  |ShT S AR (RE)
BB TR MT 2R iR HREEETFHR EHETE (XD
EEEHAAOEHEES MPLBRALTEES [LRLMFDIERNEE) (B
(&3 HEIABIES (SEY) |AREDIERED SEOH i)
EHEEE 2—/ K% KBNS RS R
BERRALEE BHRRAfEE % BEMRAEE +BETE[E)/2
A S S BB R FE % (30 RS T RER GhEms ETREWRER ST
AL BUEE) EEE-R—/S—REE |11258) )
S EE A 8 (KR
D EINE +3K)
i BRI
2025427
BEFACLIC I ARMENTFEELTEE
KirpF | EER | AR | HER ZEE |FMFuE
F5E A 004 0.11 0.01 A 000 0.00 0.00
H5% | A 5485 | 13647 19.05 A 6.18 4.96 0.55
HEFAHIER| Ee = E -— E =
BfacL EoxrRoOvIH
102
101
101
100.5 45689 | | 45474
- —® 05
-45292
985
-0.003 -0.002 -0.001 0 0.001 0.002 0.003 0.004
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